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DRILLING, COMPL
COMMISSION OF TEXAS
ETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

TEXAS STATE DOCUMENTS
COLLECTION

FOR PERIOD:IFEBRUARY 1, 1983 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 1983

COMPLETIONS
Oil Discovery
Oil Existing Field

Oil Completions-Total

Gas Discovery
Gas Existing Field

Gas Completions-Total

Service Completions-Total

TOTAL COMPLETIONS

This
State Totals

1983
Activity by

1982
District for This Period

Period To Date To Date 01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

58 118 87 2 8 5 9 2 2 12 5 3 2 8 0
1,002 2,148 2,702 188 13 58 14 20 51 151 69 163 94 144 37
1,060 2,266 2,789 190 21 63 23 22 53 163 74 166 96 152 37

96 189 228 1 18 18 48 0 3 2 1 3 0 0 2
304 595 744 9 19 44 95 1 31 50 29 5 5 6 10
400 784 972 10 37 62 143 1 34 52 30 8 5 6 12

61 145 82 4 4 2 0 3 1 14 0 7 14 12 0

1,521 3,195 3,843 204 62 127 166 26 88 229 104 181 115 170 49

NEW HOLES DRILLED
Oil Discovery 54 114 86 2 7 2 9 2 2 12 5 3 2 8 0
Oil Existing Field 976 2,093 2,616 183 10 58 12 20 48 150 68 161 87 143 36

Oil Holes-Total 1,030 2,207 2,702 185 17 60 21 22 50 162 73 164 89 151 36

Gas Discovery 74 156/r 200 1 15 12 37 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
Gas Existing Field 225 472 671 6 15 28 51 1 31 43 27 4 5 4 10

Gas Holes-Total 299 628/r 871 7 30 40 88 1 34 45 28 5 5 4 12

Service Holes-Total 61 145 82 4 4 2 0 3 1 14 0 7 14 12 0

*Dry Wildcat 323 617 591 60 22 35 20 4 8 100 25 0 17 23 9
*Dry Existing Hole 254 580 505 2 0 11 27 7 4 102 11 20 7 52 11

*Dry Holes-Total 577 1,197 1,096 62 22 46 47 11 12 202 36 20 24 75 20

TOTAL NEW HOLES DRILLED 1,967 4,177 4,751 258 73 148 156 37 97 423 137 196 132 242 68

HOLES PLUGGED
Oil 250 544 441 9 42 17 26 11 26 1 16 16 23 59 4
Gas 104 181 319 4 19 12 42 0 6 4 13 2 0 2 0
Service 17 .38 48 0 1 0 3 1 3 1 4 2 1 1 0

*Dry 583 1,216 1,032 64 23 46 47 14 12 202 36 20 24 75 20

TOTAL HOLES PLUGGED 954 1,979 1,840 77 85 75 118 26 47 208 69 40 48 137 24

Note: Total Completions include 25 Dual Oil, 19 Dual Gas, and 6 Triple Gas.

* Dry hole data not comparable due to changes in reporting system.
/r Revised. NTSU L1 RARY



NTSU LIBRARY
DRILLING, COMPLETION, AND PLUGGING SUMMARY

FOR PERIOD: FEBRUARY 1, 1983 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28,

This
Period

REGULAR
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

MISCELLANEOUS
DRILLING
APPLICATIONS

Drill
Deepen
Plugback
Service
Amended

1,922
42
156
56

723

State Totals
1983

To Date

4,059
82

365
83

1,505

Activity by District for This Period
1982

To Date

4,700
68

297
90

1,561

01 02 03 04 05 06 7B 7C 08 8A 09 10

275
1
5
3

88

55
6

23
0

33

134
11
31
2

69

110
11
49
7

57

58
0
1
0

10

79
1
4
2

30

396
4

15
7

214

143
1
4
3

44

190
4
10
6

61

98
3
4
8

19

306
0
8

17
77

78
0
2
1

21

Total 2,899 6,094 6,716 372 117 247 234 69 116 636 195 271 132 408 102

Core 1 14 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sulfur 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Other* 1 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Total 4 21 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0

Drill
Deepen
Plugback

234
9

34

482
16
63

441
20
54

10
0
2

10
0
3

30
2

14

6
2
3

12
1
0

21
2
5

23
0
0

28
0
1

41
1
4

22
0
1

24
1
1

7
0
0

Total 277 561 515 12 13 46 11 13 28 23 29 46 23 26 7

Drill 149 272 362 12 3 24 7 2 9 16 14 19 19 16 8
Deepen 5 13 19 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Plugback 27 51 56 0 5 10 6 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0

Total 181 336 437 13 8 34 14 2 10 19 14 23 19 17 8

Total 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Note: Uranium has been transferred to Surface Mining Division.

* 1 Brine Service (District 08)

1983

RULE 37
FILED

RULE 37
GRANTED

RULE 37
DENIED
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